Wisconsin Energy's Form 10-K and incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

�
the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of Wisconsin Energy as of and for the six months ended June 30,
2014 included in Wisconsin Energy's Form 10-Q and incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

�
the consolidated financial statements of Integrys as of and for the year ended December 31, 2013 included in Integrys'
Form 10-K and incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

�
the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of Integrys as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2014
included in Integrys' Form 10-Q and incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus; and

�
the other information contained in or incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

155

Edgar Filing: WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP - Form S-4/A

202

Table of Contents

WEC ENERGY GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

Wisconsin
Energy Integrys

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note 3

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions of Dollars, Except Per Share Amounts)
Revenues
Utility revenues $ 2,711.9 $ 2,422.8 $ � $ 5,134.7
Nonregulated revenues 26.8 1,934.7 � 1,961.5

Total Operating Revenues 2,738.7 4,357.5 � 7,096.2
Operating Expenses

Utility cost of fuel, purchased power and natural gas 1,328.5 1,343.2 � 2,671.7
Nonregulated cost of sales � 1,824.0 � 1,824.0
Other operation and maintenance   531.4 738.2 (11.0) (b) 1,258.6
Depreciation and amortization 202.0 144.2 � 346.2
Property and revenue taxes 60.9 28.6 � 89.5

Total Operating Expenses 2,122.8 4,078.2 (11.0) 6,190.0
Treasury Grant 6.6 � � 6.6

Operating Income 622.5 279.3 11.0 912.8
Earnings from equity method investments 34.8 46.8 � 81.6
Other Income, net 9.2 11.1 � 20.3
Interest Expense, net 121.3 79.4 22.9 (c) 223.6

Income from Continuing Operations Before Income Taxes 545.2 257.8 (11.9) 791.1
Income Tax Expense 204.6 98.0 (4.8) (d) 297.8

Net Income From Continuing Operations $ 340.6 $ 159.8 $ (7.1) $ 493.3

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 1.51 $ 1.99 $ 1.56
Diluted $ 1.50 $ 1.98 $ 1.55
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding (millions)

Basic 225.6 80.2 9.5 (e) 315.3
Diluted 227.7 80.5 9.2 (e) 317.4

Edgar Filing: WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP - Form S-4/A

203

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements which are an integral part of
these statements.

156

Edgar Filing: WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP - Form S-4/A

204

Table of Contents

WEC ENERGY GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Wisconsin
Energy Integrys

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note 3

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions of Dollars, Except Per Share Amounts)
Revenues
Utility revenues $ 4,462.0 $ 3,425.6 $ � $ 7,887.6
Nonregulated revenues 57.0 2,209.0 � 2,266.0

Total Operating Revenues 4,519.0 5,634.6 � 10,153.6

Operating Expenses
Utility cost of fuel, purchased power and natural gas 1,827.1 1,570.4 � 3,397.5
Nonregulated cost of sales � 1,937.2 � 1,937.2
Other operation and maintenance 1,155.0 1,238.4 � 2,393.4
Depreciation and amortization 388.1 266.6 � 654.7
Property and revenue taxes 116.7 54.3 � 171.0

Total Operating Expenses 3,486.9 5,066.9 � 8,553.8
Treasury Grant 48.0 � � 48.0

Operating Income 1,080.1 567.7 � 1,647.8

Earnings from equity method investments 68.5 91.5 � 160.0
Other Income, net 18.8 29.9 � 48.7
Interest Expense, net 252.1 131.3 44.7 (c) 428.1

Income from Continuing Operations Before Income Taxes 915.3 557.8 (44.7) 1,428.4
Income Tax Expense 337.9 210.8 (17.9) (d) 530.8

Net Income From Continuing Operations $ 577.4 $ 347.0 $ (26.8) $ 897.6

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 2.54 $ 4.37 $ 2.83
Diluted $ 2.51 $ 4.33 $ 2.81

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding (millions)
Basic 227.6 79.5 10.2 (e) 317.3
Diluted 229.7 80.1 9.6 (e) 319.4

Edgar Filing: WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP - Form S-4/A

205

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements which are an integral part of
these statements.

157

Edgar Filing: WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP - Form S-4/A

206

Table of Contents

WEC ENERGY GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2014

Wisconsin
Energy Integrys

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note 3

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions of Dollars)
Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment, Net $ 11,024.0 $ 6,444.5 $ � $ 17,468.5

Investments
Equity method investments 416.8 559.6 � 976.4
Other 35.3 16.8 � 52.1

Total Investments 452.1 576.4 � 1,028.5

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 33.4 45.0 � 78.4
Accounts receivable, net 404.9 685.7 � 1,090.6
Accrued revenues 174.8 239.9 � 414.7
Materials, supplies and inventories 304.3 223.8 � 528.1
Current deferred tax asset, net 199.3 35.9 � 235.2
Prepayments and other 168.8 84.9 � 253.7
Assets from risk management activities � 253.4 � 253.4
Assets held for sale � 290.4 82.5 (f) 372.9
Other � 179.4 34.8 (g) 214.2

Total Current Assets 1,285.5 2,038.4 117.3 3,441.2
Deferred Charges and Other Assets
Regulatory assets 1,094.9 1,337.5 182.6 (h) 2,615.0
Goodwill 441.9 655.4 2,246.5 (i) 3,343.8
Assets from risk management activities � 88.3 � 88.3
Other 321.4 233.9 (68.3) (j) 487.0

Total Deferred Charges and Other Assets 1,858.2 2,315.1 2,360.8 6,534.1

Total Assets $ 14,619.8 $ 11,374.4 $ 2,478.1 $ 28,472.3

Capitalization and Liabilities
Capitalization
Common equity $ 4,367.1 $ 3,308.3 $ 629.5 (k) $ 8,304.9
Preferred stock of Subsidiaries 30.4 51.1 � 81.5
Long-term debt 4,587.5 2,956.2 1,426.1 (l) 8,969.8

Total Capitalization 8,985.0 6,315.6 2,055.6 17,356.2
Current Liabilities
Long-term debt due currently 45.1 � � 45.1

Edgar Filing: WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP - Form S-4/A

207

Short-term debt 410.1 420.7 283.7 (l) (m) 1,114.5
Accounts payable 288.5 599.2 60.0 (n) 947.7
Liabilities from risk management activities � 167.9 37.0 (o) 204.9
Liabilities held for sale � 43.0 � 43.0
Other 237.1 441.5 � 678.6

Total Current Liabilities 980.8 1,672.3 380.7 3,033.8
Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities
Regulatory liabilities 854.9 437.3 (13.5) (p) 1,278.7
Deferred income taxes�long-term 2,714.6 1,482.8 (19.4) (q) 4,178.0
Deferred revenue, net 639.7 � � 639.7
Pension and other benefit obligations 169.3 118.2 56.0 (r) 343.5
Environmental remediation liabilities 36.9 576.3 � 613.2
Liabilities from risk management activities � 61.1 � 61.1
Asset retirement obligations 43.5 503.4 � 546.9
Other long-term liabilities 195.1 207.4 18.7 (s) 421.2

Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 4,654.0 3,386.5 41.8 8,082.3

Total Capitalization and Liabilities $ 14,619.8 $ 11,374.4 $ 2,478.1 $ 28,472.3

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements which are an integral part of
these statements.

158

Edgar Filing: WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP - Form S-4/A

208

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The pro forma statements of income for the six months ended June 30, 2014 and the year ended December 31, 2013 give effect to the
merger as if it were completed on January 1, 2013. The pro forma balance sheet as of June 30, 2014 gives effect to the merger as if it were